News Flash Home
The original item was published from 6/30/2022 8:13:24 AM to 7/1/2023 12:00:07 AM.

News Flash

City News

Posted on: June 30, 2022

[ARCHIVED] Boil Water Notice lifted for properties on properties on Tudor and Whitmire Drives

Notice was due break in water main

KILLEEN, Texas (June 30, 2022) - A boil water notice issued effective June 28, 2022 for properties located at 2401- 2413 Tudor Drive and 4502 Whitmire Drive has been lifted effective immediately.

Due to a break in the water line, water crews had to isolate the water main. Water crews remained on site until all repairs were complete and water services were restored. Water quality samples were taken the following morning with results showing no contamination occurred.

A BOIL WATER NOTICE was issued for the properties located at the above listed addresses beginning June 28 at 10 a.m. Residents at these addresses should have boiled all water prior to consumption until water sampling results confirmed that no contamination occurred. Public notice will be issued through the City of Killeen website KilleenTexas.gov, by news release and the Boil Water Notice Hotline at (254) 501-6515 now that the notice is lifted. 

TCEQ Required Notice:

Due to conditions caused by water system repair, the Texas Commission on Environmental Quality (TCEQ) had required the City of Killeen, PWS 0140006, to notify all customers at the above listed properties to boil their water prior to consumption. 

Affected individuals were notified in person or with a notice hung on the door. A press release was issued and local news agencies were notified prior to the repair.

The City of Killeen public water system has taken the necessary corrective actions to restore the quality of the water distributed by this public water system used for drinking water or human consumption purposes and has provided TCEQ with laboratory test results that indicate that the water no longer requires boiling prior to use as of June 29, 2022 at 9p.m.

Please share this information with all the other people who drink this water, especially those who may not have received this notice directly (for example, people in apartments, nursing homes, schools, and businesses). You can do this by posting this notice in a public place or distributing copies by hand or mail. 

For updates on this order, call 254-501-6515. If you have questions regarding this matter, you may contact the Water and Sewer Services official at 254-501-6319.

Facebook Twitter Email

Other News in City News

Love Your Park Day

Love Your Park Day on March 9

Posted on: February 26, 2024

UPDATE: W.S. Young open

Posted on: February 15, 2024

Read February City Insight

Posted on: February 14, 2024

Coach Drive closure planned

Posted on: February 14, 2024
Closed Presidents Day_Square

Killeen offices closed for Presidents Day

Posted on: February 12, 2024

Killeen election to be held May 4

Posted on: January 31, 2024

Boil Water Notice issued for properties on Wagon Wheel Drive

Posted on: January 31, 2024 | Last Modified on: October 30, 2020

Developer fees collection process audit

Posted on: January 18, 2024
IMG_0537

WS Young Bridge closed due to weather

Posted on: January 15, 2024

Read the January City Insight

Posted on: January 11, 2024
2024 Save the Date Event Calendar  (JPG)

2024 Save the Date Calendar

Posted on: January 10, 2024
Closed MLK_Square

City of Killeen Offices Closed Monday

Posted on: January 9, 2024

Westwood Drive closure Jan. 2-18

Posted on: December 28, 2023

Christmas Parade Winners Announced

Posted on: December 14, 2023
HUTS Flyer

Holiday Under the Stars’ begins Friday

Posted on: November 30, 2023

East Avenue D closure planned for Monday

Posted on: November 17, 2023

November City Insight

Posted on: November 13, 2023

Part of Orchid Drive closed

Posted on: November 7, 2023
Killeen Fire Department puts out house fire

No injuries in early morning house fire

Posted on: August 24, 2023

August 2023 City Insight Newsletter

Posted on: August 11, 2023

Charolais Drive, Hereford Drive closed

Posted on: August 10, 2023
Back to School Splash Bash_Square

Back to School Bash returns Aug. 12

Posted on: July 17, 2023

Notice of Public Hearing

Posted on: July 14, 2023

8th Street lane closure June 6-7

Posted on: June 5, 2023

Gigante Drive closure June 5-7

Posted on: June 5, 2023

Slurry Seal work schedule revised

Posted on: May 26, 2023
Movies In Your Park_Square

Movies in Your Park starts June 9

Posted on: May 16, 2023

May 2023 City Insight Newsletter

Posted on: May 9, 2023

Early voting election results

Posted on: May 6, 2023

Memorial Day Ceremony May 29

Posted on: May 2, 2023

Tornado Watch issued for Bell County

Posted on: April 26, 2023
Fallen Heros 5K_Square

Fallen Heroes 5K set for May 6

Posted on: April 11, 2023

Killeen Police Chief finalists named

Posted on: April 10, 2023

City Easter Egg hunt canceled

Posted on: April 6, 2023

City offices closed on Good Friday

Posted on: April 3, 2023
Early Voting Locations (PDF)

Killeen election to be held May 6

Posted on: March 29, 2023

Alta Vista Drive closure this week

Posted on: February 12, 2023

Clear Creek Road closure this week

Posted on: February 12, 2023